Para A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 are mentioned below: 

Clause 

No.  

Existing Clause  Amended Clause 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company 

is Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores 

Only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore 

Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each 

The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 

26,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Six Crores Only) 

divided into 2,60,00,000 (Two Crore Sixty Lakhs) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each with power to 

increase and/or reduce the capital of the Company 

as provided in the Articles of Association of the 

Company. 

You are requested to kindly take the above on your records. 

Thanking You 

Yours faithfully